OP \$240.00 356147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		03/13/2020	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UST Global Inc
Street Address:	5 Polaris Way
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Xpanxion, LLC
Street Address:	333 N Point Center East, Suites 215 & 270
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3561470	ABUILD
Registration Number:	3449975	AMUST
Registration Number:	3978351	IMUST
Registration Number:	3701879	SPEED
Registration Number:	3564996	TRANSFORM
Registration Number:	3568009	TRUST
Registration Number:	3557962	UST GLOBAL
Registration Number:	3830179	XPANXION
Registration Number:	3787720	USTGLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0352

900540835 REEL: 0068

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2142.021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=WFB_UST - Trademark Release for Payoff#page1.tif source=WFB_UST - Trademark Release for Payoff#page2.tif source=WFB_UST - Trademark Release for Payoff#page3.tif source=WFB_UST - Trademark Release for Payoff#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March 13, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of the grantors listed on the signature pages to the Trademark Security Agreement (as such term is defined below) ("Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 24, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof (such lenders, together with their respective successors and permitted assigns, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Lender" and collectively as the "Lenders"), WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION., a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), as administrative agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (together with the Lenders, the "Lender Group"), Wells Fargo and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("PNC"), as joint lead arrangers, Wells Fargo and PNC, as joint book runners, PNC, as syndication agent, and UST GLOBAL INC, a Delaware corporation and XPANXION, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (collectively, the "Borrowers"; and together with each of the "Guarantors" party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement (each individually, a "Guarantor" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Guarantors"), each individually, a "Loan Party" and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Loan Parties");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 24, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among Grantors and Grantee, and certain other Loan Documents, Grantors assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest in, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2015 at Reel 5675, Frame 0563; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has consented to the release of its Lien on the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. Grantee's Lien in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to any Loan Document is hereby terminated and released.
- 3. To the extent Grantee retains any interest in the Trademark Collateral, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 4. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release at Grantors' sole cost and expense.

[signature page to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Grantee

By:

Name: John Nocita

Title: Authorized Signator

REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0355

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Type of Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
UST Global	US		Standard	3561470	January 13,
Inc		ABUILD	Character Mark		2009
UST Global	US	AMUST	Standard	3449975	June 17, 2008
Inc			Character Mark		
UST Global Inc	EU	Colors		8512295	February 22, 2010
UST Global Inc	US	IMUST	Standard Character Mark	3978351	June 14, 2011
UST Global Inc	EU	IMUST		9455841	January 3, 2011
UST Global Inc	India	IMUST		Pending	Pending
UST Global Inc	Philippines	IMUST		4-2010-011388	November 10, 2011
UST Global Inc	Malaysia	IMUST		2010019755	April 19, 2010
UST Global Inc	US	Speed	Standard Character Mark	3,701,879	October 27, 2009
UST Global Inc	US	Transform	Standard Character Mark	3564996	January 20, 2009
UST Global Inc	US	Trust	Standard Character Mark	3568009	January 27, 2009
UST Global Inc	Singapore	US Technology Resources		Pending	Pending
UST Global Inc	India	US Technology Resources		Pending	Pending
UST Global Inc	US	UST Global	Standard Character Mark	3557962	January 6, 2009
UST Global Inc	India	UST Global		1624606	January 4, 2012
UST Global Inc	India	UST Global		Pending	Pending
UST Global Inc	India	UST Global		Pending	Pending
UST Global Inc	Canada	UST GLOBAL		TMA744415	July 30, 2009
UST Global Inc	Canada	UST GLOBAL		TMA817462	February 13, 2012
UST Global Inc	Canada	COLORS		ABANDONED	
Xpanxion	US	XPANXION	Standard Character Mark	3830179	August 10, 2010

LEGAL_US_W # 101735874.4

UST Global	US	USTGLOBAL	An Illustration	3787720	May 11, 2010
Inc			Drawing Which		
			Includes		
			Word(s) /		
			Letter(s) /		
			Number(s)		

LEGAL_US_W # 101735874.4

RECORDED: 03/18/2020